
BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fort Riley Campus

NIGHT  CLASSES
Cycle 4 • June 1 - July 31, 2020

Night  classes
available to

the communities
surrounding Fort Riley

IMPORTANT
NOTICE

for the TA user:
TA covers the tuition 
($120/credit hour).

The soldier is
responsible for any 

listed fees which must 
be paid by the end of 

the semester.

Students 
MUST

attend the 
first night
of class or 
they will be 

dropped

Barton Community College is proud
to serve the Total Army Family

Visit us at FR.bartonccc.edu

HOLIDAYS:  Jun. 12, Jul. 3, Jul. 6, 2020

PROGRAM                COURSE                                            CRN        INSTR                           CTAM      BLDG/RM    DAY                       TIME

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
BSTC 1036

ECONOMIC/POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLS 1800

ENGLISH/LITERATURE
ENGL 1204

ENGL 1206

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY
EMHS 1963

HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS
ARTS 1200

LANGUAGE ARTS
COMM 1230

MATH
MATH 1809
MATH 1821

MATH 1824

MATH 1828

NATURAL SCIENCE
LIFE 1402

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH ADMIN
OSHA 1927

Computer Concepts & Applications

U.S. Government

English Composition I (Zoom)
Prereq:  ENGL 1195 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
English Composition II
Prereq:  ENGL 1204 w/ grade C or better

Intro to Emergency Management

Art Appreciation

Public Speaking

Basic Applied Math  (Zoom)
Basic Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1809 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
Intermediate Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1821 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
College Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1824 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER

Principles of Biology (5 CR)

Fund of OSHA-Construction Industry 

30637

30641

30638

30633

30472

30636

30631

30634
30632

30640

30639

30642

30473

Uonites

Funk

Hardwick

Hardwick

Clasberry

Morriss

Parker

Turner
Turner

Kolembe

Kolembe

Schirtzinger

Clasberry

211/006

7656/8

7656/4

7656/4

GVP

7656/8

7656/12

7656/10
7656/10

7656/12

7656/12

7656/17

GVP

Tue Hybrid

Thur Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Wed Hybrid

Fri Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Wed Hybrid
Mon Hybrid

Thur Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Tue/Thur Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

87273

87280

87322

87274

86622

87272

86620

87276
87277

87278

87279

87275

86621

ENROLLMENT:
began April 17, 2020
on Main Post, Bldg. 211,
Rm. 211.
You MUST complete 
enrollment before
first class meeting.

DROPS:
100% Refund Drop Date:
June 8, 2020
by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

LAST DAY TO 
WITHDRAW:
July 24, 2020
by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

PAYMENT:
Cost is $120 per credit hr.   
TA, VA, PELL, check or 
money order accepted. 
Payment is due at the end 
of the semester.  We accept 
Visa, MasterCard, Discover 
and American Express!!!!

ELIGIBILITY:
Soldiers should be eligible 
for tuition assistance (TA) 
prior to enrolling with
Barton.  All students
can enroll by selecting 
PAWS in their Barton Portal 
or visiting the Barton office.

BOOKS
are provided
for all classes!

FR CP 4



*If classes are cancelled due to weather or an unexpected reason, you can check for updates on our Facebook 
page.                            
                                         Visit us at: FR.bartonccc.edu     ▪     Find us on: facebook.com/bartonfr 

College Program Frequently Asked Questions: 

• What does hybrid mean? 
o Hybrid means that a portion of the courses are in class and a portion of the courses are online. 

• How much do the courses cost? 
o These courses are $120 per credit hour. 

• When is payment due for the courses? 
o Payment is due for these courses by the end of the semester. For example, if you are taking 

classes in the Fall semester, the payment will not be due until December. The full amount for 
courses must be paid before you can take any courses in the Spring semester. Until the balance 
is paid in full, a hold will be placed on your final grades and transcripts. 

• Where do I get my books? 
o Books will be provided to the students on the first night of class. The books must be returned to 

the instructor at the end of the cycle or if the class is dropped. If the book is not returned, then a 
charge will be placed on your account and you will no longer be able to take classes until you 
return the book or pay for it. 

• How often do the classes run? 
o Classes are held for 8 weeks at a time and there are five cycles a year. There are two 8-week 

cycles in the Spring and Fall semesters and there is one 8-week cycle in the Summer semester. 
• What days of the week are classes held? 

o The classes are held 1-2 nights a week between Monday and Friday for 3 hours. The day for each 
class does vary each cycle, you will need to look at a schedule to determine the day of your 
class. Any holidays for the cycle are also posted on the schedule* 

• If I am a civilian, can I take these courses even though they are held on Fort Riley? 
o Anyone can take the night courses, you do not need to be affiliated with the military in order to 

attend. 
• Can my high school child take these classes? 

o Yes as long as the child is in the summer of their sophomore year. 
• When will the next schedule be out? 

o The college program class schedules are usually released 1 week after the previous cycle has 
started.  

• If I am active duty, will Tuition Assistance (TA) pay for the full cost of the course? 
o Tuition Assistance will cover the full cost of the course. The soldier will not have to purchase a 

book for the class because they are provided. If you are utilizing TA, then it must be requested 
the day before the class is first scheduled to meet. 

Tuition Assistance will cover the full cost of tuition ($120 per credit hour) for the course. If using 
TA, the soldier will only be responsible for any listed fees for the course (ex. Lab fee). The soldier 
will not have to purchase a book for the class because Barton provides them. If you are utilizing 
TA, then it must be requested the day before the class is first scheduled to meet.


